JAN-12-2006 FDHM +1O-1594 (Modilled)

QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

(Rev. 10/02)

15:04

MASCO CORP.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

3137926797	' P.01/0
00	icket Mo

21212201		. 01/	-
	DOCKEL	ΜŲ	

23

298-5015-G

-		ADVO	/ cenv		AADVO	ANII V
I K	AUEIVI	AHNO) DERV	IVE N	// ARKS	ONLI

TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARK-SEAL LLC Name: <u>BLOW IN BLANKET, LLC</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 1029 Technology Park Drive Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Glen Allen State: VA ZIP: 23059 □ Corporation-State Colorado Individual(s) citizenship Other ____ ■ Association _____ ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ______ Limited Partnership _______ Nature of conveyance: Corporation-State <u>Virginia</u> Merger Assignment Other _____ ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other ______ designation is □ Yes ⊠ N Execution Date: August 23, 2005 (Designations must be a separate document from M M Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) 2,257,655 1,136,018 1.805.109 2,051,067 ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edgar A. Zarins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$115.00 Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u> □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Masco Corporation 21001 Van Born Rd. 13-1981 City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARK-SEAL, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Colorado and having an address at 2185 South Jason Street, Denver, Colorado 80223 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark applications and registrations (the 'Marks') identified below:

Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Issue Date	Country	Mark
73/164,859 4/3/78	1,136,018 5/27/80	USA	ARK-SEAL
569,470 9/18/86	346,060 10/7/88	Canada	BLOW-IN BLANKET
74/276,541 5/15/92	1,805,109 11/16/93	USA	FIBERIFFIC
75/267,239 4/1/97	2,257,655 6/29/99	USA	AIRE-BLOC
74/392,270 5/18/93	2,051,067 4/8/97	USA	SOFT MOLD BATT

WHEREAS, Blow in Blanket, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company having an address at c/o Service Partners, LLC, 1029 Technology Park Drive, Glen Allen, Virginia 23059 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to these Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 22nd day of August, 2005.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 1 of 2

ARK-SEAL, LLC, a Colorado limited li- ability company	County of Selferan)
	State of Color of) ss
By: Jesse Aragon, Manager	On this 33 day of August, 2005, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared Jesse Aragon, Manager of Ark Seal, LLC, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument. My commission expires: 3 30002 Notary Public
BLOW IN BLANKET, LLC, a Virginia	
limited liability company	County of Wayne)
În 🔿	State of Michigan)
She Typeway	On this 22nd day of August, 2005, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared John G. Szne-
By: John G. Sznedvajs	wajs, known to me to be the person who executed the
Its: Vice President, Treasurer & Assistant Secretary	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument.
Tibble and Secretary	Sharon h. Welner
	SHARON A, WERNER Notary Public - Michigan
	Washienaw County Acting in Wayne County
	My Commission Expires Aug. 9, 2007